RESOLUTION NO. 2023-02-___ (R)

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF McKINNEY, TEXAS, AUTHORIZING THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT TO RIDGEWOOD SOLUTIONS LLC OF RICHARDSON, TEXAS FOR THE REHABILITATION OF 905 S MURRAY STREET, McKINNEY, TEXAS 75069

- **WHEREAS,** the City Council of the City of McKinney, Texas, has determined the need for Rehabilitation of 905 S Murray Street, and
- **WHEREAS,** the City has received a bid from Ridgewood Solutions LLC of Richardson, Texas for the Rehabilitation of 905 S Murray Street, McKinney, Texas 75069.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF McKINNEY, TEXAS, THAT:

- Section 1. The City Council of the City of McKinney, Texas hereby accepts the bid from Ridgewood Solutions LLC in the amount of \$40,940.00 for the Rehabilitation of 905 S Murray Street and authorizes all necessary change orders under said contract up to an aggregate contract amount, inclusive of any change orders, not to exceed \$51,175.00.
- Section 2. This Resolution shall take effect immediately from and after the date of passage and is so resolved.

DULY PASSED AND APPROVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF McKINNEY, TEXAS, ON THE 7th DAY OF FEBRUARY 2023.

	CITY OF McKINNEY, TEXAS
	GEORGE C. FULLER
ATTEST:	Mayor
EMPRESS DRANE City Secretary	
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	
MARK S. HOUSER City Attorney	